TOUR NO. 7

From Tawonga South up west side of West Kiewa River to end of Dungey Track
and back the east side via West Kiewa Logging Road and link Track.

TOUR NO. 7 Skill Fitness

Bicycle mechanical skills recommended MEDIUM  HIGH

Do not attempt within one week of heavy mountain rains.

CUM KM LOCATION KM ALTITUDE

0.0 SIMMONS CREEK RD (PYRAMID HILL F.T.) 0.0 640
3.6 TURN LEFT (SOUTH) INTO DUNGEY TRACK 3.6 1000

10.3 TURN LEFT INTO TRACK TO HUT 6.7 720
10.8 UPPER BLAIRS HUT (Back track to Dungey Tk) 0.5 720
11.3 LEFT BACK INTO DUNGEY TRACK 0.5 720
13.9 CROSS WEST KIEWA RIVER 2.6 800
14.4 PAST FIRST LINK TRACK ON LEFT 0.5 840
154 PAST SECOND LINK TRACK ON LEFT 1.0 860
15.9 END OF DUNGEY TRACK (BACK TRACK) 0.5 840
16.3 TAKE RIGHT FORK AT JUNCTION 0.4 860
16.6 TURN LEFT INTO WEST KIEWA LOGGING ROAD 0.3 860
18.0 PAST LINK TRACK ON LEFT 14 840
24.4 PAST OVERGROWN TRACK TO RIGHT 6.4 1080
24.7 TOP OF CLIMB 0.3 1100
25.4 BOTTOM OF DECENT 0.7 1040
27.6 TOP OF CLIMB 2.2 1100
30.6 PAST SPRINGS CREEK F.T. ON RIGHT 3.0 1040
31.9 LEFT INTO WEST LINK TRACK 1.3 1000
35.2 CROSS WEST KIEWA RIVER 3.3 600
35.7 GATE (DAM) SIMMONS CREEK RD. 0.5 600
38.3 PYRAMID HILL F.T. (CARS) 2.6 640

START OF RIDE : Take Simmons Creek Road from Tawonga South to Simmons

Gap turn off. Leave vehicles in Simmons Creek Road at
beginning of Pyramid Hill Fire Track (Approx 6 km from
Mount Beauty).
SHUFFLE CAR DROP OFF : No car shuffle required.
MAPS VIC MAP FAINTER
1:25,000 8324-3-1

From Tawonga South up west side of West Kiewa River to end of Dungey Track
and back the east side via West Kiewa Logging Road and link Track.
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INTENTIONS FORM TOUR - Mountain Bike Group TOUR NO. 7
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RIDE ALTITUDE PROFILE

0.0 3.6 10.3 10.8 11.3 139 14.4 154 159 16.3 16.6 18.0 24.4 24.7 25.4 27.6 30.6 31.9 35.2 35.7 38.3
Distance in Kilometres
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